

Board of Commissioners of Cook County

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	19-2762	Version:	1	Name:	Morgan Birge and Associates, Inc., Chicago, Illinois			
Туре:	Contract Amer (Technology)	ndment		Status:	Approved			
File created:	4/5/2019			In control:	Board of Commissioners			
On agenda:	4/25/2019			Final action:	4/25/2019			
Title:	PROPOSED CONTRACT AMENDMENT (TECHNOLOGY)							
	Department(s): Bureau of Technology							
	Vendor: Morgan Birge and Associates, Inc., Chicago, Illinois							
	Request: Auth	norization fo	or the	Chief Procurem	ent Officer to extend and increase contract			
	Good(s) or Se	rvice(s): Av	vaya	End-of-Life, Mair	ntenance, Repair and Support.			
	Original Contract Period: 8/1/2017-7/31/2018 with one (1) one-year renewal							
	Proposed Contract Extension Period: 8/1/2019-7/31/2020							
	Total Current Contract Amount Authority: \$183,425.60							
	Original Appro	val (Board o	or Pro	ocurement): 7/1	9/2017, \$91,712.80			
	Previous Boar	d Increase(s) or	Extension(s): 4/	25/2018, \$91,712.80			
	Previous Chie	f Procureme	ent O	fficer Increase(s) or Extension(s): N/A			
	This Increase Requested: \$91,712.80							
	Potential Fiscal Impact: FY 2019, \$45,856.40, FY 2020, \$45,856.40							
	Accounts: 11000.1490.10155.520155 Communication Services							
	Contract Numl	ber(s): 171	8-162	242				
	Concurrences: The vendor has met the Minority- and Women-owned Business Enterprise Ordinance via direct participation.							
	The Chief Procurement Officer concurs.							
	Summary: The extension allows the Cook County Health and Hospitals System to continue receiving necessary maintenance and support on its end-of-life telecommunications system while the Bureau or Technology migrates to a new Voice over Internet Protocol telecommunications platform.							
		ement Code			itive bidding process in accordance with the Cook Associates, Inc. was the lowest responsive and			
Sponsors:								
Indexes:	F. THOMAS L	YNCH, Chie	ef Info	ormation Officer,	Bureau of Technology			

File #: 19-2762, Version: 1

Code sections:

Attachments:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
4/25/2019	1	Board of Commissioners	approve	Pass
PROPOSED (CONTR	ACT AMENDMENT (TECHN	OLOGY)	
Department(s): Bure	au of Technology		
Vendor: Morg	gan Birg	e and Associates, Inc., Chicago, I	llinois	
Request: Autl	norizatio	on for the Chief Procurement Offic	cer to extend and increase contract	
Good(s) or Se	rvice(s)	: Avaya End-of-Life, Maintenanc	e, Repair and Support.	
Original Cont	ract Pe	riod: 8/1/2017-7/31/2018 with on	ne (1) one-year renewal	
Proposed Con	tract E	xtension Period: 8/1/2019-7/31/2	2020	
Total Current	Contra	act Amount Authority: \$183,425	5.60	
Original Appı	oval (B	oard or Procurement): 7/19/201	17, \$91,712.80	
Previous Boar	d Incre	ase(s) or Extension(s): 4/25/201	8, \$91,712.80	
Previous Chie	f Procu	rement Officer Increase(s) or Ex	xtension(s): N/A	
This Increase	Reques	ted: \$91,712.80		
Potential Fisca	al Impa	ct: FY 2019, \$45,856.40, FY 202	20, \$45,856.40	
Accounts: 110	000.149	0.10155.520155 Communication S	Services	
Contract Num	ıber(s):	1718-16242		
Concurrences The vendor has		e Minority- and Women-owned Bu	usiness Enterprise Ordinance via direct par	ticipation.
The Chief Proc	curemen	t Officer concurs.		

Summary: The extension allows the Cook County Health and Hospitals System to continue receiving necessary maintenance and support on its end-of-life telecommunications system while the Bureau of Technology migrates to a new Voice over Internet Protocol telecommunications platform.

This contract was awarded through the competitive bidding process in accordance with the Cook County Procurement Code. Morgan Birge and Associates, Inc. was the lowest responsive and responsible bidder.